SVC
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS
EN
3
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
Content
General
	 Construction, function, general product characteristics, approvals

pre-amplifier
Encoder Analogue
Type key ID S H X L V E A
Medium temperature in °C
Se
al
in
g
m
at
er
ia
ls
FKM
-30 … 120
-30 … 150 -15 … 80 -15 … 80
-40 … 120
-15 … 80
-40 … 80EPDM - -30 … 80 -30 … 80
-20 … 80
FEP -30 … 150 -30* … 80 -30* … 80
FKM low temperature -40 … 120 -40 … 150 - - - - -
Ambient temperature in °C
SV
C
ve
rs
io
ns
Standard 	 -40 … 80
IO-Link 	 -40 … 50 (higher temperatures on request)
ATEX/IECEx 	 FKM		  -15 … 60
	 EPDM		  -30 … 60
	 FEP*		  -30 … 60
	 FKM low temperature		  -15 … 60
Analogue 	 -40 … 60 for UB > 15 V
	 -40 … 80 for UB < 15 V
Technical data
Electronic versions High temperature PLUS ATEX/IECEx High temperature PLUS
Type key ID K KX
Medium temperature in °C
Se
al
in
g
m
at
er
ia
ls
FKM –
EPDM –
FEP -30 … 210 -30* … 180
FKM low temperature -40 … 150 -15 … 200
Ambient temperature in °C
SV
C
ve
rs
io
ns
Standard -40 … 150   for SVC
-40 … 80     for remote electronics
ATEX/IECEx 	 FKM		  -15 … 60
	 EPDM		  -30 … 60
	 FEP*		  -30 … 60
	 FKM low temperature		  -15 … 60
Versions with integrated electronics (Hirschmann / IO-Link / Analogue / Encoder)
Versions with remote electronics
9
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
Number of measuring channels 1 or 2
Working voltage UB 24 V +/- 20 % or 12 V +/- 20 % for versions with reduced supply voltage

10
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
Type key
SVC 10 K 1 F 1 R 2 S H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
4 Materials
1 Standard version			   Housing spheroidal cast iron EN-GJS-400-15 / spindles steel
3 High-pressure version (higher resolution)		 Housing spheroidal cast iron EN-GJS-400-15 / spindles steel
2 Nominal sizes
4 · 10 · 40 ·100 · 250
11 Electrical connections (Connector and pre-amplifier case)
H Appliance socket (Hirschmann) 	 standard
M Appliance socket (Hirschmann) 	 with M12x1, 4-pole connection
F Appliance socket (Hirschmann)	 with M12x1, 5-pole connection
C Aluminium connection box	 with Cannon plug KPTC
V Without
512 Encoder with 512 pulse/rev	 with M12x1, 4-pole connection
2 500 Encoder with 2 500 pulse/rev	 with M12x1, 4-pole connection
3 Bearings
K Ball bearing
T Cupsuled ball bearing (only nominal sizes 4 and 10)
6 Surfaces
1 Standard (coated)
3 Without coating
9 Electronic versions (pre-amplifier) Voltage Media temperature Conversion Note
S Standard 24 V -40 … 120 °C internal
H High-temperature 24 V -40 … 150 °C internal
K High-temperature PLUS 24 V -40 … 210 °C external
X ATEX/IECEx (isolating switching
amplifier to be ordered separately)
-30 … 80 °C internal only with 11: H
KX ATEX/IECEx High-temperature PLUS -30 … 200 °C external only with 11: V
L IO-Link 10 … 30 V -30 … 80 °C internal
V Without pre-amplifier -40 … 120 °C
E Encoder (only nominal size 10) 11 … 30 V -20 … 80 °C internal
A Analogue 10 … 30 V -40 … 80 °C internal only with 11: F
8 Sensor technologies
2 2 sensors
5 Encoder 	 (only nominal size 10)
7 Connection types
R Pipe connection
S SAE
D DIN
5 Sealings
F FKM
E EPDM
P FEP
L FKM low temperature
10 Cable lengths
Without cable between flow meter and electronic
2 With 2 m cable
5 With 5 m cable
10 With 10 m cable
1 Product
SVC Screw type flow meter
11
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
Electronics
Electrical connections
Standard and high-temperature versions
Connection plug arrangement (M12x1 / 4-pole round connector)
12
3 4
1
2
3
4
1: UB (brown)
2: Channel 1 (green)
3: Channel 2 (yellow)
4: 0 Volt (white)
1: UB (brown)
2: Channel 1 (white)

80 40
Available DIN flanges
Type key ID Dimensions Weights
Material Connection Sensor A B D L K H G P T X
1 R 2 - - 158 357 - 160* G3 - 32 30 39.1
1 S 2 106.4 61.9 158 347 - 160* SAE 3ʺ M16 - 32 deep - 32 38.7
1 D 2 - - 200 365 160 226* 80 M16 - 25 deep - 45 46.2
SVC 100
Dimensions and weights
Dimensions in mm / Weights in kg
Available electronics versions: Standard / High temperature / ATEX/IECEx / IO-Link / Analogue
DIN connection, 2 sensors Version with IO-Link connector
Version with analogue connector
4-
po
le
5-
po
le
26
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
SVC 250
SAE connection (Code 61), 2 sensors
*	 Electronics version H: plus 11 mm
Type key ID Dimensions Weight
Material Connection Sensor A B D L H G P X
1 S 2 130.2 77.8 200 440 203* SAE 4ʺ M16 - 30 deep 37 76.0
Dimensions and weights
Dimensions in mm / Weight in kg
Available electronics versions: Standard / High temperature / ATEX/IECEx / IO-Link / Analogue
Version with IO-Link connector Version with analogue connector
4-
po
le
5-
po
le
27
SCREW TYPE FLOW METERS SVC
Notes
KRACHT GmbH
Gewerbestrasse 20
58791 Werdohl, Germany
Phone: +49 2392 935 0
E-Mail: info@kracht.eu